Questions to Ask  Click on
Quick Find
litecontrol.com
Wall/Slot® 2100
2100
Recessed Perimeter
Product Description
Recessed perimeter fixture that conceals the lamp

notes:
Lamp Count = total number of lamps in the fixture
For Ordering Guide information in shaded
areas, choose selection by reading ACROSS
the shaded areas for correct specifications.
1. Row information, including desired fixture lengths?
2. Lamp type?   3. Ballast options?   4. Other options?  5. 120 or 277 volt?
21
Ballast Options
Specify in place of LP/ELB, contact factory for
availability:
DA/MK7	 Advance Mark VII Dimming Ballast.
DO/HEL	 Osram Sylvania Helios Dimming Ballast.
DL/ECO	 Lutron ECO-10 Dimming Ballast.
Fixture Type:
Project Name:
Drywall
Ceiling
6"
(152)
6"
(152mm)
1-T5 or T5HO
Ceiling Type Specify the applicable ceiling trim.
 DP Drywall/Plaster  G Lay-in
Other Options
LP/EF	 Low-profile Emergency Fluorescent Ballast. Battery-powered ballast from a
UL Listed manufacturer will operate one lamp for 1 1/2 hours.
F	 Fuse installed. Slow or fast blow, determined by Litecontrol.
SSR	 Semi-specular reflector option to increase efficiency and boost peak intensity further
down the wall. 1-3/4" wide x 4' long section of semi-specular aluminum inserted into
channel on ballast cover.
Cross-section lamping
Grid Ceiling
15/16" T-bar
6"
(152)
6 5/16"
(160mm)
Grid Ceiling
9/16" T-bar
6"
(152)
6 1/2"
(165mm)
Grid Ceiling
Screw Slot
6 5/16"
(160)
6 5/16"
(160mm)
Click on
Quick Find
litecontrol.com
100 Hawks Avenue Hanson, MA 02341
781 294 0100 f: 781 293 2849 litecontrol.com
Wall/Slot  2100
Cr